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February 26, 2010
Re:  Modern Motor Coaches, Inc. d/b/a Modern Piano Moving
Docket No. A-2010-2155021

Mr. James J. McNuity MAILED WITH U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

Secretary CERTIFIATE OF MAILING FORM 3817

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

North Office Building

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Dear Mr. McNulty:

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest to the
above application. .

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the enclosed on the duplicate copy of this
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed, stamped
envelope provided.

Very truly YOLT’S,

UONO &|(GRAY, LLC

RECEIVED

ms/77287 FEB 26 2010

Enclosure

cc:  Modern Motor Coaches d/b/a PA PUBLIC UTlLﬁ:Y COMMISSION
Modern Piano Moving (w/enc) (by Certified Mail) SECRETARY'S BUREAU

South Hills Movers, Inc.

Starck Van Lines, Inc.

Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc.
Weleski Transfer, Inc.


http://www.vuonogray.cam
mailto:wgray@vuonogray.com

Before the
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. A-2010-2155021

MODERN MOTOR COACHES, INC. d/b/a
MODERN PIANO MOVING

RECEIVED

PROTEST AND REQUEST FEB 26 2010

FOR ORAL HEARING
PA PUBLIC UTILITY Commission
SECRETARY'S BUREAY

The motor carriers shown on Appendix A hereof (herein called protestants) protest
the above application and request that the application be assigned for oral hearing and in
support ther(::of respectfully represent as follows:

l. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A.

2. Protestants hold authority from this Commission at the docket numbers
shown in Appendix A and the relevant authority is attached to the protest. Unless
otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestants will withdraw the protest only in the

event an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the interest of the protestants.



3. Approval of this application is neither necessary nor proper for the service,
accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestants presently hold
authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestants and
other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved
in the application, (¢) there is no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval
of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary
to sustain their existing operations, (d) the applicant does not possess the technical and
financial ability to provide the proposed service and lacks a propensity to operate safely
and legally, and (¢) approval of the application will adversely affect protestants and other
existing carriers which have a substantial investment in facilities and equipment and are
willing and able to provide service in the application area.

4, Protestants request that the application be set for oral hearing and that
applicant be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by
statute. If an oral hearing is held, protestants will appear and present evidence in
opposition to the grant of the application unless the application is amended so as to
eliminate the interest as set forth in this protest.

WHEREFORE, protestants request that the granting of the application be
withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestants to

participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make available at the hearing



competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the

application.

VUONO & GRAY,LLC
310 Grant Street

Suite 2310 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383
(412) 471-1800

Dated: February 26, 2010

/17066

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTH HILLS MOVERS, INC.

STARCK VAN LINES, INC.

LYTLE’S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.
WELESKI TRANSFER, INC.

By:

William A. Gray, Esq.
Attorney for Protestants



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the above protest and request
an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant’s attorney or representative as shown in

the Pennsylvania Bulletin notice.

Dated at Pittsburgh, PA, this 26" day of February, 2010.

Jb

\'ﬁfﬂllam . Gray

/17066

RECEIVED

FEB 26 201

PAPUBLIC UTILITY cop
Mis
SECRETARY'S BUREAY "



Re:  Modern Motor Coaches, Inc. d/b/a
Modern Piano Moving
Docket No. A-2010-2155021

APPENDIX A

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT:

By application published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on February 13, 2010,

applicant seeks authority to operate as a common carrier, transporting:

Household goods in use, limited to pianos and organs,

between points in Pennsylvania. RE(:E’\/E.D
FEB 26 2010

PA P%Blélgsl;TiL!TY COMMISSION
1. South Hills Movers, Inc., 3132 Industrial Boulevard, Bethel Parkﬁg}(\s -

INTEREST OF PROTESTANTS:

15102, (412-833-1580) holds authority at Docket No. A-00109506. A copy of the
relevant authority of South Hills Movers, Inc. is attached hereto. All of the household
goods in use authority of this company is relevant to this application.

2. Starck Van Lines, Inc., 12 Starck Drive, Burgettstown, PA 15021, (724-
729-3600), holds authority at Docket No. A-00086317. A copy of the relevant authority
of Starck Van Lines is attached hereto. All of the household goods authority of this
company is relevant to this application.

3 Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc., | Holliday Parkway, P.O. Box 106,
Tipton, PA 16684 (814-684-2219) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00094302.
A copy of the relevant authority of Lytle’s Transfer is attached hereto. All of the

household goods authority of this company is relevant to this application.



4. Weleski Transfer, Inc., 140 West Fourth Avenue, Tarentum, PA 15084,
holds authority at Docket No. A-00096502. A copy of the relevant authority of Weleski

is attached hereto. All of the household goods authority of this company is relevant to

this application.



South Hillg Movers, Inc.



PENNSYLVANTA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Public Meeting held November 21, 1990

Commissioners Present:

bl

William 3, Smith, Chairman
Frank Fischl
David W. Rolka

Joseph Rhodes, Jr.

Application of South Hills Movers, Inc. A-00109506
(NEW}, a corporation of the Commonwealth

of Pennsylvania, feor the transfer of all

of the operating rights of Secuth Hills

Movers, Inc. (OLD), under the certificate

issued at A-0009%073, F. 2, subject to the

same limitations and conditions.

John A. Vuono feor the applicant.

CRDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application filed
September 24, 1890. ©Public notice of the application was given in the
Pennsylvania Bulletin of October 13, 19%0. The uncpposed application is
certified to the Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

The purpose of the insi?nt application is to transfer all of the
issued and outstanding authority—"of Scuth Hills Movers, Inc., which is
contained under the certificate issued at A-00099073, F. 2, to a newly-formed
corpoTration while retaining the name South Hills Movers, Ine., at A-00109506.
This transfer application is being filed to facilitate reorganization of

1/ The transferor has two pending application preceedings at A~00099073,
F. 2, Am-J and A-00099073, F. 2, am—-I. The transferor has filed
Petitions for Substitution of the Applicant in these proceedings.



companies which will result in the stock of two motor carrier operating
companies being owned by SHM Ho;dings, Ltd,

SHM Holdings, Ltd. is a stockholding company in which Robert E, Lee
and Gary N. Lee each hold 50 percent of the issued and outstanding common
stock, Robert E, Lee and Gary N. Lee also each own 50 percent of the issued
and outstanding shares of common stock of the applicent. Robert Lee and his
wife Marion lLee own all of the issued and outstanding preferred stock of the
transferor. The result of approval of this application will consolidate this
family's business under one entity. At a separate proceeding docketed at
A-00107868, the stock of Leelease, Inc., is being transferred to SHM Holdings,
Ltd. Robert E, Lee and Gary N. Lee each own 50 percent of Leelease, Inc.

Upon approval of the applications, SHM Holdings, Ltd., will control
through ovmership of all of the issued and outstandinrg stock, South Hillg
Movers, Inc. (NEW) and Leelease, Inc. The applicant has alsoc filed with the
Interstate Commerce Commission applications to effectuate this reorganization.

The new corporation, South Hills Movers, Inc., has total assets of
$100,000 in cash. Its shareholders' equity is comprised of paid in capital
of $50,000 and common stock with 50,000 shares cof par value of $1.00 issued
and outstanding. Officers of the transferor will take positions as officers
in the transferee. As such, the newly~formed corporation will have the
benefit of their experience,

The total comsideration for the rights is $45,000. No tamngible
assets are involved. The sales agreement requires the consideration to be
paid as follows: the total purchase price of $45,000 will be paid in cash or
by certified or cashier's check on the final closing date. The closing date
is a date selected by agreement of the parties within a period of 30 days
after the effective date of the final order by the Commission approving the
application.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, eguipment and financial capacity to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the transferor,
therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing public need, which may
be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly, 440 Pa. 52]
(15370); Hostetter v, Pa, P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1947). Since the rtecord
is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing public need
applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1.  The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the service
proposed. '

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is
necegsary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public;
THEREFORE,



IT 1S ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby

approved and that a certificate be issued granting the following rights:

1.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, persomal effects

and property used or to be used in a dwelling when a
part of the eguipment or supply of such dwelling, in
connection with a removal by a householder from one
house or dwelling te another; furniture, fixtures,
equipment and the property of stores, offices, museums,
institutions, hospitals or other establishments, when

a part of the stock, equipment or supply of such stores,
offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other
establishments, in connection with a removal from one
location to another; and articles, including objects of
art, furniture, displays, musical instruments and exhibits
which, because of their unusual nature or value, require
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods, between points in the counties

of Allegheny and Washington and from points in the said
counties to other points in Pennsylvania, and wice versa;

right 1 subject to the following conditions:

FIRST: That the service herein authorized is limited
to commodities which, because of their unuswal
nature or value, require specialized handling
and equipment usually employed in the moving of
househeld goods.

. BECOND: That the service herein authorized is limited

to deliveries to the home, establishment or
place of business of the ultimate user thereof,
where such property shall be uncrated and placed
for use and not for the purpose of resale.

THIRD: That no right, power or privilege is granted
to transport property regquiring the use of
carryalls, pole trailers and/or winch trucks
or trailers.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods and
office furniture, in use, from points in the city of
Uniontown, Fayette County, and within fifteen (15) miles
by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said
city to peints in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, personal effects and
property used or to be used in a dwelling when 2 part of
the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in connection
with a removal by a householder from one house or dwelling
to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property
of stores, offices, museums, laboratories, institutions,

-3 -



hospitals or other establishments, when a part of the

- stock, equipment or supply of such stores, offices,
museums, laboratories, imnsfitutions, hospitals or other
establishments, in copnection with a removal from one
location to another; and articles, in use, including
objects of art, displays and exhibits, which, because of
their unusual nature or value, regquire specialized handling
and equipment usuzlly employed in moving household goods
between points im the county of Fayette and from points
in the said county to other points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa;

right 3 subject to the following condition:

That (except as presently authorized) the authority
herein granted is limited to deliveries to the home,
establishments or places of business of the ultimate
user thereof, where such property if crated shall be
uncrated and placed for exhibition or use and not feor
the purpose of resale.

4. To transport, as a Class D carrier, personal effects and
property used or to be used in a dwelling when a part of
the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in connection
with the removal by a householder from one house or
dwelling to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and
the property of stores, offices, laboratories, institutions,
hospitals or other establishments, in connection with a
removal from one lcoecation to another; and articles, in
use, including objects of art, displays and exhibits,
which because of their unusual nature or value, rTequire
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods, between points in the county of
Greene, and from peints in said county, to points in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa;

right 4 subject to the following condition:

That ne right, power or privilege is granted to
transport property, which, because of size or
welght requires special handling or the use of
special equipment such as winch trucks, or
tractors, pole or extendible trailers, or carry-
alls or which require a highway permit from the
Department of Transportation of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania.

5. To transport, as a Class D carrier, tabulating machines,
calculating machines, digital computers, copying
machines, and other electronic egquipment, which because
of their unusual pature or value, requires specialized
handling and equipment usually employed in moving



household goods between points in the counties of
Allegheny, Armstrong, Butler, Fayette, Greeme,
Lawrence, Washington and Westmoreland, and from points
in said counties to points in Pempnsylvenia, and

vice wversaj;

subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to
transport to, from or between points in Beaver
County.

- 6. To transport, as a Class D carrier, (1) household goods,
personal effects and property used or to be used in a
dwelling when a part of the furnishings, eguipment or
supplies of such dwelling a2s an incidental part of

a removal by the householder from ome domicile to amother;
furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property of stores,
offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other estab-
lishments when a part of the stock, equipment or supply
of such stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals
or cther establishments, in connection with a removal
from onme location to another; and articles, in use,
including objects of art, displays and exhibits which
because of their unusual nature or value reguire
specialized handling and egquipment usually employed in
moving household goods; (2) tabulating machines, calcu-
lating machines, computers, copying machines, electronic
equipment and other business machines and equipment,
which because of their unusual nature or value, require
specialized handling and equipment usuzlly employed in
moving household goods, and parts, materials and supplies
used in connection therewith;

(a) TFrom the borough of Clymer, Indiana County, and
within five (5) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of said borough to points
within twenty-five (25) miles bty the usually
traveled highways of the limits of said berough,
and vice wversa;

(b} TFrom points in the borough of Clymer, Indiana
County, and within twenty-five (25) miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said borough to points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa; '

right b subject to the following condition:
That no right, power or privilege is granted

to transport household goods or office equip-
ment in use to and from polnts within the



{c)

(d)

(e)

(£)

(g)

limits of White Township and the borough of
Indiana, Indizna County;

Between points in the borough of Leechburg,
Armstrong County, and within twelve (12) miles
by the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said boroughj;

From peints in the borough of Leechburg, Arm-
strong County, and within ten (10) miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said borough to other points in Pennsyl-
vania, and vice versa;

Between points in the county of Lawrence and
from points in said county to points in Penn-
sylvania, and vice versa;

Between points in the borough of Ellwood City,
Lawvrence County and from points in said borough
to points within fifteem (15) miles by the
usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough, and vice versa;

Between points in the borough of Ellwood City,
Lawrence County, and within ten (10} miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits of
the said borough, and from said area to other
points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa;

rights £ and g subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to
furnish transportation which originates in the
townships of Shenango, Taylor, amnd North Beaver,
Lawrence County.

subject to the following general conditions:

1.

That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before

it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the
property and rights to be acguired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the consideration to be paid therefor, or equal
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereon.

That applicant shall not record in its utility
accounts any amount representing the rights

-6 -



herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the originsl holder thereof.

3. That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Property, $45,000, being
the amount of the consideration payvable by
it for the rights and going concern value
attributable thereto; less any amount
recorded under condition 2? above; and subject
to further adjustment due to any normal
interim transactions to the date of actual
transfer.

4, That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trans-
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreciation having been deleted
therefrom; provided that the applicant shall not
record in its wtility accopunts any amounts repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the original holder
thereof.

5. That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent that it is duplicative
shall not be construed as conferring more
than cne operating right.

6. That the certificate holder shall not transfer,
sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any individual, partnership, corperation or
any entity, without the prior filing of an applica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 PA C.S.A. §1102(a)(3).

IT iS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not eagage in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the reguirements of
the Pennsylvania Public Urility Code and the rules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of evidence of insurance and
a tariff establishing just and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requirements
above set forth, a certificate issue evidencing the Commission's approval of
the right to operate as above-determined.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not,
on or before sixty {(60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferor, South Hills Movers, Imec. (OLD), at 4-00099073,
F. 2, be capcelled and the record be marked closed. )

BY THE COMMISSICN,

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: November 21, 1990

ORDER ENTERED: ROV 28 10m



PENNSYLVANTIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held September 26, 1991
Comissioners Present:
William H, Smith, Chairman
Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice~Chairman

Wendell F. Helland, Commissioner
David W. Rolka, Commissioner

Application of Socuth Hills Movers, Inc., & A=-00109506
corporation of the Commonwealth of F. 1
Pennsylvania, for the transfer of all of the Am-A

operating rights of Shoreline Moving Systems,
Inc. under the certificate issued at A-00107274
subject to the same limitations and

conditions.

John A. Vuono for the applicant.

ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application filed
4pril 23, 1991. Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsyl-
vania Bulletin of August 10, 1991. The unopposed application is certified to
the Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

Emergency temporary authority was denied by order adopted
May 11, 1591. By our action on this permanent authority application, the
still pending temporary authority application will become unnecessary and
will be dismissed.

South Hills Movers, Inc. (applicant), is a Pennsylvania corpo-
ration, with its principal place of business in Bethel, Allegheny County. It
was initially granted a certificate on April 18, 1991, when the applicant
reorganized its predecessor corporation. It presently holds six paragraphs
of "household goods" authority. By this application, it seeks to transfer to
it the authority held by Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc. (transferor), which
is presently im bankruptcy. As part of the liquidation of the transferor,



the trustee ia bankruptcy has approved the sale of the intrastate operating
rights of the transferor to the applicant.

The total consideration for the rights is $5,000. Ko tangible
assets are involved. The sales agreement requires the consideration to be
paid as follows: five hundred dellars at signing of sales agreement on
March 15, 1991, with the balance at closing after approval of this applica=-

tion.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, equipment and finmancial capacity to
provide the proposed service,

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing public need,
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa, 521 (1870); Bostetter v. Pa., P,U.C., 160 Super, Ct. %94 (1%47). Since
the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing
public need applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the service
proposed. '

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is
necessary for the continued accommodation and comvenience of the public;
TBEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that the certificate issued to the applicant on April 18, 1991,
be amended to include the following rights:

1. To transport, as a Class B carrier, household goods
and office furniture in use, between points in the
city of Erie, Erie County.

2. To transport, 8s a Class C carrier, household goods
and office furniture in use, from points in the city
of Erie to points within twenty (20} miles by the
usually traveled highways of the public gquare in
gaid city;

3. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furnishings, in use, from points in the
city of Erie, Frie County, and within twenty (20)
miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said city to other points in Pennsylvania, ard
vice versa.



subject to the following general conditions:

1.

That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing the Commission, In
any proceedings that may be brought before

it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the
property and rights to be acquired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the consideration to be paid therefor, or equal
to any value that may be placed therecn by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to vield a return thereon.

That applicant shall not record in its utility
accounts any amount representing the rights
herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.

That the applircant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Property, $5,000, being

the amount of the consideration payable by

it for the rights and going concern value
attributable therete; less any amount
recorded under condition 2 above; and subject
to further adjustment due to any normal
interim transactions to the date of actual
transfer.

That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trans—
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreciation having been deleted
therefrom; provided that the applicant shall not
record in its uvtility accounts any amounts repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the original holder
thereof.

That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent that it is duplicative
shall not be construed as conferring more

than one operating right.

That the certificate holder shall mnot transfer,

sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital

stock to any individual, partnership, corporation or
any entity, without the prior filing of an applica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under

66 PA C.S.A. §1102(2)(3).



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the requirements of
the Pennsylvanis Public Utility Code and the tules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filimg and acceptance of a tariff establishing
just and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That issuance of the certificate be
withheld pending receipt of the outstanding assessments of the transferor.

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED: That the tenmporary authority application be
dismissed.

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED: That In the event said applicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferor, Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc., at A-00107274
be cancelled and the record be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION,
Q. e

Jerry Rich
Secretary

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: September 26, 1991

orpER EwTERED:  OCT 2_ 1991



PENNSYLVANTA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held December 2, 1993
Commissioners Present:

David W. Rolka, Chairman

Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice-Chairman
John M. Quain

Lisa Crutchfield

John Hanger

Application of South Hills Movers, Inc., a A-00109506
corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania F. 1
for the transfer of all of the coperating rights Am-B

of SHM, Inc., a corporation of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania under the
certificate issued at A-00099023, F. 2,
gsubject to the same limitations and
conditions.

William A. Gray for the applicant.

ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application filed
June 1, .1993. -Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin of August 14, 1%3%3. The unopposed application is certified to the
Commission for its decision without an oral hearing.

The application for transfer is filed as the result of a Commission
Opinion and Order upon Remand which approved the transfer of part of the rights
authorized D. Pierce Transportation, Inc., at A-00107772, F. 2 to SHM, Inc.,
formerly South Hills Movers, Inc. (0ld). Originally, South Hills Movers, Inc.
{(01d) filed an application at A-00099073, F. 2, Am-I to acquire part of the
rights of D. Pierce Transportation, Inc. The application was denied March 22,
1991. 1Inr the January 3, 1992 Opinion and Order of the Commonwealth Court (filed
on January 7, 1992}, it acted teo reverse the Commission’s order and to remand
the case with the direction that the application be granted to transfer the
authority. As a result of the Opinion and Order upcn Remand, adopted May 7,
1992, entered May 13, 1992, the applicant has filed the instant application.

The transferor is now SHM, Inc., as South Hills Movere, Inc., (old)
was granted permission to change its name to SHM, Inc., by our order at



A-D009%0732, F. 2, adopted March 25, 19923, entered March 26, 1993. Approval of
the transfer here at A-0010%506, F. 1, Am-B, will close cut all outstanding
matters involved with SHM, Inc. and South Hills Movers, Inc. (old). Approval of
the instant application will cause SHM, Inc., [formerly South Hills Movers, Inc.
{old})) to have nc current authority and the certificate at A-00092073, F. 2 may
be cancelled.

A& review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, eguipment and financial capacity to provide
the proposed service. The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing public need,
which may be overcome cnly by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super Ct. 94 (1947). Since the
record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing public need
applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. That the applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the
gervice proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is
necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public:
THEREFORE ,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that the certificate issued, April 18, 1991, as amended, be further
amended. to include the following right:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods in use
between points in the county of Beaver, and from points in
said county to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice
versa.

subject to the following general conditions:

(1) That approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before it
for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the
property andfor rights to be acgquired by
applicant from the present certificate holder
equal to the consideration to be paid
therefor, or equal to any value that may be
placed thereon by applicant, or to approve or
prescribe rates sufficient to yield a return
thereon.

2. That the applicant record in its Utility
Account 1321 ~ Franchises, the actual cost of
such rights recorded by the original holder
thereof.



3. That the applicant charge to Bccount 1341 -
Other Intangible Property, any amount of the
consideration paid for the rights and going
concern value attributable thereto in excess
of the amounts recorded under condition(s) 2
above.

4. That the operating authority granted hereln,
or now held, or subseguently granted to the
applicant to the extent that it is
duplicative, shall not be construed as
conferring more than one operating right.

5. That the certificate holder shall not
transfer, sell or in any way convey any of its
outstanding capital stock to any individual,
partnership, corporation or any other entity,
without the pricr filing of an application and
approval therecf by the Commission under
Section 1102{a)(3) of Title 66, PA C.S.A.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the recquirements of the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of a tariff establishing just
and reasconable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not, on
or before sixty (60) days from the date of the gervice of this order, complied
with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall be dismissed
without further proceedings.

BY THE COMMISSION,

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: December 2, 1993

orpEr EnTERED: DCC 151993



PERNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC DTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held December 19, 1996
Commissioners Present:

John M. Quain, Chairman

Lisa Crutchfield, Vice-Chairman
John Hanger

David W. Rolka

Robert K. Bloom

Application of South Hills Movers, Inc. (NEW), A-00108506
a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, F.1l
for transfer of part of the operatinc rights of Am-C

Leelease, Inc., authorized under the certificate
issued at A-00107868, subject to the same limitations
and conditions.

John A. Vuono for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMIBBION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application
filed October 16, 1996. Public notice of the application was given
in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of November 12, 1996. The unopposed
application is certified to the Commission for its decision without
oral hearing.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS

Robert E. Lee, the president of South Hills Movers, Inc.
(NEW) , represents the applicant, setting forth that the company is
currently certificated to transport household goods in use between
peints in Western Pennsylvania as more fully described by its
certificate of public convenience. 1In addition, its was granted
the right to transport property, excluding household goods in use,
between points in Pennsylvania, by virtue of the Commissions Final
Decision at P-00940884, adopted on December 15, 1994, and entered
on December 22, 1894. -

The purpose of the instant transfer which extracts certain
operating territories from the broad territory of Leelease, .Inc.,
is to increase coverage in Western Pennsylvania and permit the
reorganization of several commonly held companies.



A concurrent application for the balance of the Leelease,
Inc., authority was filed by SHM, Inc. South Hills Movers,. Inc.
(NEW), SMH, Inc. and Leelease, Inc., are affiliated companies all
of which are under the control of the Robert Lee family. The
instant application and the application of SMH, Inc., are related
to a corporate reorganization of the Lee family companies. Upon
transfer of authority to South Hill Movers, Inc. (NEW)} and SMH,
Inc., Leelease, Inc., will no longer hold operating authority from
the Commission.

The authority held by the transferor, Leelease, Inc., consists
of two paragraphs, the first belng the broad form descrlptlon of
household goods permitting service between points in the city of
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, and points within one hundred twenty-
five (125) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of
the said city. The second paragraph of .authority held by Leelease,
Inc., authorizes the transportation of tabulating machines,
calculating machines, computers, etc., between points in the same
territory. This second paragraph of authority is now considered a
general property right permitting transportation of property
between points in Pennsylvania by virtue of the Commission’s Final
Decision cited above.

only transfer of a part of the household goods right is
subject in this application since the applicant now holds authority
to transport property, excluding household goods in use, between
points in Pennsylvania. : ‘ :

The applicant is requesting the territory of Pittsburgh and
within one hundred twenty-five (125) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of the city, with the exclusion of specific
areas described as follows: (a) That no right, power or privilege
is granted to provide service to, from or between points in the
county of Beaver, (b) That no right, power or privilege is granted
to provide service to, from or between points in the counties of
Allegheny, Fayette, Greene, Lawrence and Washington, (¢) That no
right, power or privilege is granted to provide service to, from or
between points in the borough of Ellwood City, Lawrence County, and
within ten (10) miles by the usually travelled highways of the
limits of said borough, (d) That no right, power or privilege is
granted to provide service to, from, or between points in the
borough of Clymer, Indiana County, and within twenty-five (25)
miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough (except that service may be provided to, from or between
points in White Townsliip and the borough of Indiana, Indiana
County, (e) That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide
service to, from or between points in the borough of Leechburg,
Armstrong County, and within ten (10) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of said borough, (f) That no right, power or
privilege is granted to provide service between points in the city
of Erie, Erie County; from points in the city of Erie, Erie County,



to points within twenty (20) miles by the usually traveled highways
of the public square in said city, and vice versa; or from points
in the city of Erie, Erie County, and within twenty (20) miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits of said city to points
in Pennsylvania within one hundred twenty-five (125) miles by the
usually traveled hlghways of the limits of the city eof Pittsburgh,
Allegheny County, or vice wversa.

The conditionz made part of the authority to transfer have
been place on the authority to eliminate dupllcatlons with the
balance of authority to transfer to SHM, Inc. Our review of the
authority and conditions confirms that no duplications will ecccur.

: The total consideration for the operating rights is $1,000.00
which will be paid in full upon approval of the transfer.

As of December 31, 1995, the applicant reports assetgs of
$2,380,034 with liabilities of $2,15%,59%. Total current assets of
&1,604,054 exceed current liabilities of $927,457. For calendar
year 1995, total revenue of $9,546,616 provided a net income of
$14,510 after expenses and taxes. The applicant reports retained
earnings of $170,475 at the end of the year.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite  experience, equipment and fitness to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing
.need, which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In
re: Bverly, 440Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super.
Ct. 94 (1947) Since the record is void of any such evidence, this
presumption of continuing public need applies in this transfer
proceeding.

We FinAd:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the
service proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest
and is necessary for the continued accommodation and
convenience of the public; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that certificate issued April 18, 1951, as amended, be
further amended granting the following rights:

To transport, as a Class D Carrier,household goods in
use, between points ‘in the city of Pittsburgh, allegheny
County, and points within one hundred twenty-five (125)
miles by the usually travelled highways of the limits of
said city;

3



subject to the following conditions:

(a) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or bestween points in the county
of Beaver,

(b} That nc rlght, power or perllege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the
counties of Allegheny, Fayette, Greene, Lawrence and
wWashington;

(¢) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the borough
of Ellwood City, Lawrence County, and within ten (10)
miles by the usually travelled hlghways of the limits of
said borough;

(d4) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from, or between points in the
borough of Clymer, Indiana County, and within twenty-five.
(25) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said borough (except that service may be provided to,.
from or between points in White Townshlp and the borough
of Indiana, Indiana County;

(e) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the borough
of Leechburg, Armstrong County, and within ten (10) miles
by the usually traveled highways cof the limits of said
borough;

(f) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service between points in the city of Erie, Erie
County; from points in the city of Erie, Erie County, to
points within twenty (20) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the public sguare in said city, and vice
versa; or from points in the city of Erie, Erie County,
and within twenty (20) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of said city to points in
Pennsylvania within one hundred twenty-five (125) miles
by the usually traveled highways of the limits of the
city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, or vice versa.

subject to the following general conditions:

1.

That the authority granted herein to the extent that it
duplicates authority now held by or subseguently granted
to the applicant shall not be construed as conferring more
than one operating right.



2. That the approval hereby glven is not to be understood as
committing the Commission, in any proceeding that may be
brought before it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on
the property and/or rights to be acgquired by applicant
from the present certificate heolder equal to. the . .
.consideration to be paid therefor, or egual to any value
that may be placed thereon by the applicant, or to approve
or prescribe rates sufficient to yield a return thereon.

3. That the applicant record in its Utility Account 1321 -
Franchises, the actual cost of such rights recorded by
the original holder thereof.

4. That the utility accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values for all utility property acguired as
shown in the records of the transferor at the effective
date of thae transfer, and previously recorded
depreciation having been deleted therefroum.

5. That the applicant charge to Account 1341 - Other
Intangible Property, any amount of the consideration paid
for the rights and going concern value attributable
thereto in excess of the amounts recorded under condition
no. 2 above.

6. That the certificate holder shall not transfer, sell or in
ol anyway convey any of its outstanding capital stock to any
individual, partnersbip, corporation or any other entity,
without the prior filing of an application and approval
thereof by the Commission under Section (a) (3) of Title 66
PA C.S.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in
any transportation granted in this application until the following
is submitted to the Commission:

1. X tariff establishing just and reasonable rates
for the transportation of household goods in use.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has
not, on or before sixty (60} days from the date of the service of
this order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth,
the application shall be dismissed without further proceedings.



IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order,
the rights granted the transferor, Leelease, Inc., under the
certificate issued at A-00107868 be and are hereby cancelled and
the record shall be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

Gt (el

John G. Alford
Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: December 19, 1996

ORDER ENTERED:  DF(C 23 1996



STARCK VAN LINES, INC.



PENMSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COWDISSICH

Application Docket No. BB62337 ‘
Folder 2 ) ‘ ;

Applicetion of STARCK VAN LIWES, I¥C.,
a cornoration of the Stals ol vieat
Virginie

REFORT AND ORTER
APPROVIEG TRUCKHING SERVICE

‘BY THE COLSII SSION:

This matter being before the Pennaylvonia Publie Udililtsy
Cormission wpen epplication:of STARCK VAW LINES, INC., a sorgo-
ration of the State of wWest Virginia, filed larch 11, 1855,
to oporate mobor vehlcles &3 a common cavricr, and upon brotzsis,
and having b een Auly heard and submitted by the parties, and
full invesbtigatlon of the matters and thingas involwved having

-been had, snd it appearing That the rights gronted hercinars
in effsct a tranofer of the riphts which have been held by
_SHADVEIDE TRANSFER & STORAGE COMPANY, INC., & corporation of {he
Commomwealth of Pennsylvenla, under certificates of publilc
convenience issued at A, 33257, Foluer 4, on Septembor 13, 13358,
and roldier & on ¥arch B, 1938, which certificates will be =un-
sequently cancelled, aa of the date of thlas order, unon
corpliance with the insurance and $ariff reguireuwents of the
‘Commlission by STARCK VAW LINES, INC., the Commiszion Tinds and
detormines that approval of the application, limited to the
folloving rights:

7o Lransport, os a Slecg D ecavrier, surplns
food materials for the Office of Fubllic
Assistance, Departiment of Public Welfare
{formorly Departrient of Publiec issistonce)
from the City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Couvoby,
to polnks within an alrline distance of

Tifty (30) miles of the City-County Tuilding
in the geid eity, snd vice versa. {Formrrly
A.TI207, Tolder 4)

o trensrort, as a Class D carrier, . housshold
cCode and office [urnituwre in use between

the Covnby of kilesheny.  (Formerly
S ler 9

nl

To Lranspory, as a Cloass D carrvier, hovashol:d
goods and office furniture in vae from points
in the County of Allepbeny 4o noints in

& 3 !
Pennaxlvenio, mnd wice versa;  (foracsly

. ety 1y AT - R
Sie TONRLY ) Tw) op D)

and subject to the following conditions, 1s necsusary OT Dropo T
Tor the service, accoamnodation or convenience of the puihlle:

PIsTy 7hot tho certilfientn haldor 1s 1ipitae
nnd peabvdebod ba the opnvablon of Lo

pobnt vohleles as noamed and deseribed In the

Equipment Certilicate, o ho snbmequently lasuved.



Ae 86217, rolir

D

[N TN oo )
SECORD: That the approval hereby given is

not to be understeood as committing
the Comnis=ivcn, in anT7 proce~dinis thal may
be broughit before it for any purpose, to fix.
a veluation on the properiy snd/or righis to
be acauired by applicant from the present
certificate holder equal to the consider-
ation %o be peid therefor, or cgual o zny
valua that may be placed thercon by applicent,
or to approve or proscribe rates sufflelient te
vleld a return thereon.

“THIRD: That the applicant shall not record in
ite vwillisy eccounts any smount repre-
‘senting the rights herein granted in excess of
the actual cost of such rights to the oripginal
holder thorgof.

FOURTH: That the spplicant charge to Account

- #1580, Other Intangible Property
51,500 belng the smount ol the consideraiion
payable by it Tor the rights, and golny congern
“yalue atirdbutadle thercto, less any amnunt
‘recorded under condibtion “3" above,

FIFTH:  Thaot the certificste holder shell
conply with all the provisions of the
" Public ULLlity Leow as now cxlsting o as may
hereaftar be emended, and Reviscd Senorcl
Order Ho. 29, effecvlvs July 1, 1929, or as
may hereafter be revlsed, and any olher rules
and reguletions as mey herrafier be prescribed
by the Commission. PFailure to cowply shall beo
Lo safficlent caune to suspens, revolis or rascing
the rights and privileges conferred by the
Cersificate. ’

HOW, to wit, Aurnst 17, 1959, IT I8 ORDEITD: That upon
compliance wlth the requiremcnts of the Public Ukility Law

roeleting to dnsurnnce 2nd ths £iling and accevtance of a vif
establiching just and reasonzble retes, a certificate of publi
convenlence 1szue evidenciny the fomaisoion'z epnioval of the

right to operste ms nlove datzrmained,

IT I8 PURTHER ORLIRCED: Thuat in the event »snid applicant
“has not; on or belfore LHhlity days [rem bhe date of Eha servies
ol Lbln order, complied with the vaguiremcniaz hereinbefors sed
Torth, the application shelld be Qlamlcsced withioud “urihew
procactilings,

) R ! - : '
S A E R £ Cihalrman



PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY CO-EiISSION
Application Docket No. 86317
. . . Feolder Z2,im-B

Application of STARCK VAN LINES, INC., a
corporatien of thz State of VWest Virginia

SUPPLEIENTAL REPCRT AND ORDER )
© MODIFYING CERTIFICATE OF. PUBLIC COWVENIENCE

BY THE CO:MISSICH:

" This matier being before the Pepnsylvania Public Utility

Commission upon application of STARCK V&N LINES TIC., a corporaticn

of the State of ¥West Virginia, dated April 28, 1970, for
modification of the report and order issued under date of
hvugust. 17, 1959 and the certificate of publiic cenvenience issued

thereunder, as modified and amended, and upon protests, and having

been duly heard and submitted by the parties, and full
investigation of the matters and things involved having been had,
and it appearing that applicant amended the application whereby,
some of the protests were withdrawn, the Commission finds and
determines that approval of the propesed modification is

necessary or proper for the service, accommodation or convenience

of the public; THEREFORE:

HO#, to wit, Decewber 1, 1970, IT IS CRDERED: That the
report and order issued under date of August.l7, .195% and the
certificate of public convenlence issued thereunder, as modified
and amended be and is hereby further modified and amended so as
to include the following right: :

To transport, as a Class D carrier, proparty usuzl

to use in a household when a part of such household
equipment or supply, in connection with a removal by

a householder frow one house or dwelling to ancther;
furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property of
stores, offices, museums, libraries, laboratories,
hospitals, inetitutions or other establishments, when

a part of the stock, equipment or supplies of such
stores, offices, museuns, Iibraries, laboratories,
hospitals, instituticas or other establishments, in
connection with a removal from one location to ancther
and requiring specializea handling or specialigzed
equipment usually employed in moving household goods;
articles, in use, including objects of art, displays,
musical instruments and exhibits which, because of their
unistal nature or value, require the specialized
handling and equipment usually employed in moving
househeold goeods, between points in the counties of :
Allegheny and Vashington and from points in said counties
to points in Pconsylvania, and vice versa;

and subjcct to thelfollowing conditions:

That no right, pover or privilepe is granted to
transport new pianos.

That no right, powel or privilege is granted to
Lranspert new furndture betweon points in the county
of Allegheony.

R P ————— -



A, 86317
Folder 2,Am-B

That no right, power or privilege is granted
to transport property requiring the use of

carryalls,pole or extendible trailers, winch
trucks or tractors. :

That no right, power or privilege is granted

0 transport household goods and office furniture
in use te or from peints in the county of
¥Washington east of the western boundaries of the
tovmships of Union, Carrcll, Fallowfield, ¥est
Pike Run, Deemston and East Bethlehem and the
boroughs of Bentleyville and Ellsworth,
Washington County. N
That the authority herein granted is limited

to deliveries to the home, establishments or
places of business of the ultimate user thereof
where they shall be placed for use and not for
the purpose of resale.

IT IS FURTHER ORLERED: That the applicant will not be
permitted to operate or engage in any transportation granted
herein until compliance with the requirements of the Public
Utility Law, relating to the filing end acceptance o { a tariff
establishing just and ressonable rates.

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Peammummye. %

ATTEST: , /{’Yﬁﬂ;/ Q\'.iiéié;ﬁ_%ﬂou

Cj?. nq.. /%2%f f’ ﬁjiéézd/«i<i;, | Chairman

e | B

Actihg Secretary




Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc.



ipplicatiorn Decket Ho. 4302

btppliceticn of LYTLE'S TRANSFER & STCRACZ, INC
' corporation of the Commonwsal:il ¢l Pennsylvani

EIPCRT AND OPDER
FPROVING TRUCKIN

L

=
B

T COMMISSION:

. This matter bheing before the Pennsylvaniz Pub
«Commission upon app11c=tlon of LYTLJQ TRANSFZR &
8 COrp cration of the Commonwealtih of Permnsylvania,
1, ﬂUD7, tc operate npotor vehicles 2s & common carrie

ving teeq Jalw przserntzd in accordance with the rul

[

r‘q' &

6

Lav
Conrmissicen, angd full irvestigation of tne mztters and thi:
by olv=" hav1ng veen had, and it appearing th¢t the rights

fotu

ience issued thereundsr, ag modified and amended, which

certificate will be subsegquently cancelled, as of the

‘this order upon complisnce with the tzriff and insurznes

ments of the Comnission by LYTLE'S TRANSFLR & ST(GRACY

corporation of the Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania, the Cowrs
finds and determinass that approvel of the applicaticen

the fcllowing rights:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, properiy
usuzl to use in 2 houwsehold when a part of such
housenold eguipment or supply; fu-hltura,
fixtures, equlpment and property usuazl in a
store, office, musswn, insiitution, hospital

or other eSUab‘lshn_nb when a part of ths

stock, epuivmant or supply of such stors,
office, museum, institution, hospitzl or

cther establisiment; works of art, display.
zwnibits and articlez reguiring s;ac1allzed
handling and =guipmant wsuzlly 2mD lﬁ}cq in
MGVAng nousehold gocds, betwsen p0¢“,d in
ths thj of rfltoone, Bleir Lounty, eng
witnin an zirline distznee of twanty-five
{28) statuis miles of the limits of saigd
¢itv and from peints in szid tervitery to
r Sonnsylvaniz, and vics vere

subisct o ta: following conditions:

whers 1

B (5 l.'ﬁr-.- L ;
househclg, stor
institution, hosmi T3

date of

IKC., =z
ission

v srantsd
rein arz in effect a transfer of the ri 5 which have baen ‘
14 by JAaMES A. LITLE (decezased), trafing dnd doing business as
LYTLE'S TRANSFEZE 4ND STORAGE, under report and order issusd at

A. 589734 on March 24, 1943, ¢nd the cercvificete of public cenvend

Teguire-

)

limited to.




That no right, powsr or privilege is
granted tc render s2rvics irom or e
the Beorough of Fuublz”d&: Buntinzden

4 1
t‘

Countw

forty

to poln

Tha ilege is
¥ granied tc "am OT T2

the Borcugh . Cemirs

County, except on hauls of less <l

forty (20) milez frum p 2 ari

noq
1r,

te point ol desztination; prcw:led,

howsvar, that tnz certificate holder
may render service from said Borough
of Philipsturg to the City of Alicona

and points within &r ca
of ten {20 atu+2 3
Timits of city, ar
That no r pover T privilege iz
granted © Jer service
Rorough o te College,
County, ar ints w-*n;r 2}
2iles by valily < LR
of the 1i I Sald it
to the Ciyy Altoon Loty
ard roints in an tancs
=7 tan (10 tut2
limits of city
o transport, s a Class D carrizr, nzw
Tuorniture from pcints in the City of
Alrocna, Elair '“Lnt,, tc points in
Pennsylvaniz, z2n¢ vice V¥rsz:
ard n‘goru T3 whe following toncivions, is Y 9T proner

fer the service, zccommedation or conv
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FOURTH: That the certificate holder shall comply
with all of the previsions of the Puplic
Utility Law as now existing 0T 23 may herzafter be
amended, and kevised General Criéer HNo. 29, effective
July 1, 193G, or as msy hereafter be revised, and
any other rules and resgulations as may hersalter
be prescribed by the Commission. Failure to comply
shall be sufficiernt cause to suspend, revoke or
rescind the richts and privilegss conferred by the
certificate.

HOW, to wit, April 1, 1968, IT I8 DRDERED: That upon
‘ compliance with the reguirements of the Public Utility
! Law relating to insurance and the filing and acceptance of a
" tariff establishing just and reascnable ratas, a certificate
of publie convenisesnce issue evidencing the Commission's
appreval of -the right toc operate as above determined.

IT 15 FURTHZR ORDERED: That in the event said applicant
has not, on or before rthirty days from the date of the service

ferth, the application shall be dismissed without further
proceedings.

PENNSTLVANTA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

ATTE3T: %W .

Chairman

e )
%%’@’4’1‘ - 7 ,\L

+ of this order, complied with the reguirements hereinbefore set

i




PENNSYLVANTA
PUBLIC DTILITY COXMMISSION
Harrisburg, P4 17120

Public Meeting held dJune 28, 1830
Commissioners Present:

Bill Shane, Chzirman

William B. Smith, Vice-Chairman
Joseph Rhodes, Jr. ‘
Frank Fischl

David W. Rolka

Application of Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc., A4-00094302
Altoona, Blair County, a corporation ¢f the F.oo l
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the transfer C

of all of the operating rights of Curtis L.

Beaumont, t/d/b/a C. Beaumont Moving & Storage,

under the certificate issued at A-DD106827

subject to the same limitations and conditions.

d

William J: Lavelle for the applicant.

ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application filed
May 1, 1880. Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin of May 26, 1990. The unopposed application is certified to the
Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc., (Lytle or applicant), is 2 Penn-
sylvania corporation with its principal place of business in Altoona, Blair
County. It was initially certificated in 1268 and presently operates under
two paragraphs of authority. One tractor-trailer combination and a straight
truck will be used to perform the additional serviece. As evidenre of its
financial capacity to expand its operation, Lytle reports assets of $653,693
with liabilities of $298,519, leaving a shareholders' equity of $355,174.

E 4

By order adopted May 24, 1990, we granted the applicant emergency
temporary authority to operate the tramsferor's authority. By our action inp
this permanent authority application, the still pending temporary authority
application will be dismissed.



The total consideration for the rights is $20,000. Ho tanmgible
assets are imvolved. The szles agreement requires the consideraztion to be
paid azs follows: at closing after approval of this transfer,

. 4 review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, equipment 2nd financiagl czpacity to
provide the proposed service,

The suthority to be tranmsferred has bsen operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is z continuing public need,
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa, 521 (1870); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1947). Since
the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing
public need applies in this trapsfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The applicent is fit, willing and able to provide the service
proposed.

2. Transfer of the autheority is din the public interest and is
necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the publie:
TEEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that a certificate of public convenience js=ued on April 16,
1968, as amended, be further amended to include the following rights:

1. To tramsport, as a Class D carrier, property
usual to use in a household when a part of said
household equipment or supply; furniture, fixrures,
equipment and property usual in a store, office,
museum, institution, hospital or other establishment
when a part of the stock, equipment or supply of
such store, office, museum, institution, hospital
or other establishment; works of art, furniture,
musical Instruments, displays, exhibits and articles
requiring specialized handling and equipment wusually
employed in moving household goods, between points
in the city of Allentown, Lehigh County, and within
fifteen (15) wiles by the usually traveled highways
of the limits of the said city and from points in
the said area to other points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa.

2. To transport, as a Class B carrier, household goods
and office fixtures, in use, between points in the
city of Easton, Northampton County, and within three
(3) miles of the limits of the gaid city.

3. To transport, as a (lass D carrier, household goods
and office fixtures, in use, from points in the city
of Easton, Northampton County, to other points im
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.



subject to thz following general conditioms:

l. That the approval hersby given is noct to be
understood 2s committing the Commissicn, im
zny proceedings that may be brought before
it for any purpose, to £ix a valuation on the
property and rights to be zcquired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the consideration to be paid therefor, or esgual
to any value that may be placed thereon by
zpplicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereon,.

2. That applicant shall not record in its wtility
accounts any amount representing the rights
herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original helder thereof.

3. That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Property, $20,000, being
the amount of the consideration payable by
ic feor the rights and going concern value
attributable thereto; less any amount
recorded under condition 2 above! and subjsce
to further adjustment due to any normal
interim transactions to the date of actusl
transfer.

4. That the accounts of the transferee shall refleet
the same book values as the records of the trans-
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any _
previously Tecorded appreciation having been deleted
therefreom; provided that the applicant shall not
record ip its wtility accounts any ampunis repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the origiral holder
thereof.

5. That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent that 1t Is duplicative
shall not be construed as conferring more
than one operating right.

6. That the certificate/permit holder shall not tramsfer,
sell or in any way cenvey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any ipdividual, partnership. corporation or
any entity, without the prior filimg ¢f an applica-
tien and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 PA C.S.A. §1102(a)(3).



IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED: That the azpplicant shall not engape in any
transportation granted herein uwntil 1t has complied with the reguirements of
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code 2nd the rules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of a tariff establishing
just and reasonable rates.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the temporary authority zpplication be
dismissed,

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application sheall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this erder, the

rights granted the transferor, Curtis L. Beaumont, t/d/b/a C. Beaumont Moving
& Storage, at A-D0106827 be cancelled and the record be marked eclosed.

BY THE CO;?EﬁSION,

Jerry Rich
Secretary

{SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: June 28, 1990

oRDER ENTERED: oL 12 1830



Weleski Transfer, Inc.
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ipplication Docker Mo. 96502

ADpiiczsicn of YELESKI TRANSFLR, IBC., z cer-
Al f - . - - ol ) - -~ -
porztion ¢i the Commonwealth 0 rennsylvanla

-RZPCRT AKD GRDE§ _
LPPRCVING TRUCKIRG S:RVICE

' BY THE CO.ZISSICI:

) This matter being before the Pennsylvania rublic Utility
Commission upon aprlication of WELESKI TRANSFoR, IKC., a cor-

'
i

I

oraticin of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, dated February 16,

1971, to operate motcr veahicles as a common carrier, and having
_been duly presented in accordance with the rules of the

' Commission, and full investigation of the matters and things
_involved having been had, and it appearing that the rights

. granted herein ere in effect a transfer of the rights which

——

have been held by &IDY L. WELESKI (deceased) and /NTHCHY L.
wCLlESKI, coparinsrs, trading znd doing business zs WELASKT

; TRANSYZR, under repert and order issued at L. 84515, Folder 1
“on Lugust 19, 1957 and the certificate of public convenience
"issued thereunder, as nmoCified and amended, and under report

- end order issuved at b. 84519, Foldsr 2 on August 19, 1957 and

i the certificate of public convenience issued thersunder, which
‘certificates will be subsequently cancelled, as of the date

of this order upon cenpliance with the tariff and insurance
requirements of the Commission by YZLeSEI TRANSFER, INC., a
~torporation of the Ccoomonweazlth of Pennsylvanie, the Commission
finds and determines that zpproval oI the applicetion iimited

. to the following rights:

To transport, as a Class B carrier, property between
points in the btorough of Tarentun, Allegheny County.
(Formerly 4. 84519, Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household

gocds and office furaiturz, in use, from points

in the borough of Tarentum and within an airline
distance of three (3} statute miles of the limits
of sald borough to points within an airline distance
0f forth (40) statute miles of point of origin,

and vice versa. (Formerly 2. 84519, Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class B carrier, property between
points in the borough of New Kensington,
westmorelznd County. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 1)

To transpert, 2s a Class B carrier, household goods
and epuipsent, In use, between points in the borough
of New Hencingpton, iestrnoreland County, and within
five {5) miles bty the uswiy traveled highways of
the linits of said borough. {Formerly A. 84519,
Folder 1)
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so,

A

and equipmsnt, in use, from the borough ol lew
Xensingien, West=orsland County, and within five (5)
miles by the usually traveled highveys of the limits
of said borough to points in Pennsylvania, and vice
versa. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 1)

" To ¢ransport; as a Class D carrier, housshelid goods
I =

To transport, as a Class D carrier, electrical
household equipment for the Keller Electric Company
from Ochiltree Electric Company in the city of
Pittsburgh, Allecgheny County, to the borough of New
Kensington, VWestmorszland County. (Formerly 4. 84519,

Folder 1)

To transport, as 2 Class D carrier, property for
Fontgomery Vard & Company and Ii. RHom & Sons Company
from points in the borough of New Kensingtca to
points in a westerly, northerly and easterly
directien within thirty (30) nriles by the usually
traveled highways of the limits of said borough and
©0 points in a southerly direction within twelve
(12) miles by thewsually traveled highways of the
limits of said borough and vice versa. (Formerly
A. BL51Q, Folder 1}

To transrort, as a Class D carrier, househcld goods
and office furniture, in use, between points in the
city of Pittsburgh, allegheny County, and within
thirty (30) miles by the usuelly traveled highways
of the limits of =ssid city. (Formerly A. 84519,
Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furniture, in use, -betwsen points in the
county of illegheny. (Formerly 4. 84519, Folder 1}

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furniture, in use, from points 1in the
county of rilegheny to other points in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa. (Formerly 4A. 84519, F.1l)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, amiecsite, stone,
limestone, wire tools, sewed and planed lunmber,
coal, building materials and building censtruction
materizls, such as are usually transported in dump
trucks, bztween points in the borough of srpollo,
Armstrong County, &nd within twenty (20) miles by
the usuelly traveled highways of ths limits of said
borough; provided that no haul shall exceed a
distznce of twenty-iive (25) miles from point of
origin to point of cdestination. (Formerly A. 84519,
Folder 1)

- ——— ——
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and
for

To tranczort, a2s 2 Clzss D carrier, mine machinery
and supriliss from the freight station in the
borough of ipollo, Armstrong County, 10 mines
within tiznty (20) milszs by thewsvally traveled
highways of the limits of said berough. (Formerly
L. BL51Y, Folder 2)

To transzoot, azs @ Cless D carrier, household
goods, iz use, batwesen points in the Dorough of
Apollo, irmstrong County, and within lee.TS) miles
by the usually trawied highways of the‘llm1ts of
szid borough. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 2)

To transpert, as a Clzss D carrier, household goods

in use, from points in the borough of ipollo, Armstrong
County, and within five (5) miles by the usually
traveled highways of the limits of said borecugh to
points in Fennsvlvania, and vice versa; (Formerly

h. BL51C, Tolder 2)

subject to the following conditions, 1S necessary or proper
the service, accommodation or conveniencz of the public:

FIRST: That the certificate holder is limited
and restricted to the operation of the

motor vehicles as named and described in the

egquipment certificate, to be subsequently issued.

SECOND: That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood a2s committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that mey bz brought before it for any
purpose, to fix a valuation on the propsrty and/or
rights to be acguired by applicant from the present
certificate hLolder eguzl to the consideration to be
paid ther=for, cor egual to any value that may be
placed thereon by applicent, or to approve or
prescriba rates sufficient to yield a return thereon.

THIED: That the acccunts of the transferee shall .
reflect the same book values as the records
0f the transferor at the effective date of the
transfer, any treviously recorded appreciation
having been deleted therefrom; provided that the
applicant t£hall not record in its utility accounts
any amounts representing the rights herein granted
in excess of the actual cost of such rights to
the original holder thereof;

FOURTH: That the ceriificate holdzsr shall comply
with all of the provisions of the Public
Utility Lzw as now existing or as may heresaflter be
amended, &nd Revised General Order No. 29, effective
July 1, 1939, or as may hereafter be revised, and
any cther rules and repulations as may heresafter
be prescribed by the Commission. Failure to ccmply
shall bz sufficient caunse to suspend, revoke or
rescind the rights and privileges conferred by the
certificzte.
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ATTEST:
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e

i of this order, complied with
forth, the applicaticn shall

~

May 17, 1971, IT IS5 ORDeRZL:  That upen
he requiremsnts of the Publie Utility law

znd reascnable rates, a2 certificate of public
evidencing the Commission's approval of the
s zbove determined.

R CADEZERD: That in the event said applicant
fors thirty days from the date of the service
the requirements hereinbefeore set
be dismissed without Ifurther

PENNSYLVARIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COEiISSION

vy — .
/ //L\C-/?/Z\ , 7\107 Qﬁ%{féﬁ—&rf&w‘

Secretary Chairman

nce and the f£iling and acceptance of a tariis.




FONNSYLVANLIL

‘ ' PTBLIZ TTILITY COMMISSION
ZarTisburg, PA 17LID
Public Heering held May 12, 1381

Commissicoers Pressanc:

Sugan Y. Shanamzn, Chalrzan

Michael Johnsen

James E. Cawley

Linda C. Talizferro
Applicaricn of Weleski Transfer, Izc., A-00C9s302,
2z corporation of the Commonwezlr: of _ F.l, Am-C

Fennsvivania, for amendnment to its

comron carrier certificate: S0 AS TO
PERMIT the transportation of housensld
goods, perscnal effects and propercy

used or to be used inm a dwelling, when

a part of the ecuipment or supplies of
such dwellipg, 25 an incidenrtal parr of

2 removal by the householder from ons
domicile 2o amothear; furniture, fixtures,
equipment and the preoperty of stcTes,
oifices, museums, institurions, labo-
ratories, nosbitals or other esta>dlish-
ments, when a part of the scock, ecuip-
ment or supply of such stores, ofiices,
museums, Iastiturions, laberatories,
hospitals or other establishments, in
conneccien with e removal from occe
Jocation to another; and articles, In
usz, Including objeces of arz, displavs
and exhibits which, because oI their
unusual zarure or value require specializad
handlizg and equipment usually amploved iz
moving nousenold geoods, bectween poianrs in
the County of Butler, and from points in
said Counry to poinrs in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa.

ORDER
3Y TEZ COMMISSION:

We adopt as our actict the Inicial Decision of Administrative Law Judge
Matuschak dated Janvary 12, 1981, and his Ruling on Exceptions dated March 26, 1981;
THERETCRE,

IT IS ORDERED:

1. That the applicatiza of Weleskd Tranesfer, Inc., at Docker A-00096302,
F.1, Am-{, as amended, be and is =ereby approved iz part and deniad iz sarz, and thet
T r ’ b : ? i
the Cerrificare of Public Convenience issued to applicant on Julv 15, 1371, as amenced,

be furc*ar asmended to include the following r-ghC:
g



Tp transporc, as a Class D carriesr, by moter wvehizle,

bousehold goods, personal effeccs zad property ussd oI
to be used i{m3 a dwelling, when 2 part of the sguip=snt
or supplias of such dwelling, as an incidental part of

2 removal by the householder frocm one domicile to
zncther; furmiture, fixtures, ecuipment and the proverry
of stores, offices, museums, iastitutions, laborzcorie
hospitals or other establishmencs, when a part of the
stock, 2cuipment or supply of such stores, offices,
tuseums, instituzions, laboratories, hospitals or ccher
establishments, iz connecrion with a removal from cme
locaction to zmother:. and articles, in use, includin
obiects of art, displays and exhibits which, because of
their unusual nature or value require specialized handling
and equipment usuzll - employed in moving household goods,
frem points in the County of Butler, to points in Peansyl-
vaniz, and vice versa;

r !

PROVIDEID, however, that no right, power or privilege iz
granted to provide any transpor:iation from Monrce Councy
to Butler Coumrcy,

2. Thatr the zpplicant shsll not engage ia anv transportarion granted
her=zin uzotil it shall have cooplied with the requirements of the Public Utdiliey
Code and the rules and regulations of this Comrission relating to the filing and
acceprance of a tariff establishing just and reasonable rTates.

3. That in the eventg sazid applicantc has not, om or befcre sixty (60)
days from the date of service of this Order, complied with the requirementcs
hereinszbove set forth, the applilicarion spall be dismissed withouro Zurther
proceedicgs.

BY TRE COMMISSION,
A )

EaVy , sl
z‘;‘_’ L ','/ ;‘ _. - "_"__— J;T_,z/CPLL/‘—'_-"""
/ T ‘I - _'__._ . N
~Z7i11iam P. Thierfeider
Secretary

(SEaL)
ORDER ADOPTID: May 1S, 1981

ORDER ENTZRED: ' g I



PENRSYLVANIA
PURBLIC UTILITY COMMISESION
Harrisburg, P4 17120

‘ . Public Meetding held April 20, 1389

Commicsioners Present:

" B11l Shane, Chairman
William H. Smich, Vice-Chairman
Jogeph Rhodes, Jr.
Frank Fischl :

spplication of Weleski Tramsfer, Inc., . A-0Q086502
a corperation of the Commonwealth of F. 1
Pennsylvaniz, for the transfer to it of Am-E

gll of the rights held by Sylvia B, Sgro
and Angelo H. Sgro, copartners, t/d/b/a
Sgro Brothers, under the certificace
issved ar A-00D97338, subjecr o the same
limitations and condicions.

Vuono, Lavelle & Grav, by Johm A. Vuono for the applicant.

ORDER

BY TEE COMMISSION:

This marter comes before the Commission by an applicarion filed on
January 30, 1989, and published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of February 18,
1989, There are no protests and the record is now certiffed to che Commission

for its decisicn withour oral hearing.

Welaski Tranzfer, Int. {or applicant) was organized under the laws
cf Pennsylvania on May 12, 196%. It is authorized to issue 100,000 shares of
common stock, each having a par value of $1.00 per share. To date,

38,000 shares have been issued to Anthony L. Weleskl, president and s director
of the corporation. Gary L. Weleski is vice president and a director, and
Faye N, Weleski is secretary~treasuratr and a director. All are residents of
the borough of Tarentuz, Allegheny County. The corporation irself is
domiciled at 140 West Fourth Avenue, Tarentum, Allegheny County,

The applicarnt's operating fleer presently consists of 42 power
units and 24 trailers of various kinds, a&ll of which are companv-owned. The
applicant's unaudited balance sheet shows that as of November 30, 1988, it
had current zssets of §737,618, total assets of 31,750,433, with current
liabilities of $339,402 and total liabilitdes of $5553,308, leaving stockholder
equity of $78B1,i25. o '



Pursuant to the terms of a sales agreement dated December 3D, 1988,
the spplicant will purchase the operating rights for the sum of $3,000. Fo
other zssets are involved., The sum of $5300 has been placed ino escrow a2t the
execurion of the sales agreement, The balance of $2,500 will be paid within
30 days of the effective date of ocur order approving the epplication.

The applicant has held a common carrier certificate from this
Commission since 1972. A review of the matters of record before us indicates
that the applicant possesses the requisite experience, equipment and
financial capacity to adequately provide the additiomnal service sought
herein,

The suthority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it 1s presumed that. there 15 a continuing publie peed
which may be overcome only by evidence to the conttary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa, 52) (1970); Eosretter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct, 94 (1947). sSince
the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing
public need applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. That the applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the
service as proposed.

2, That the transfer of the authority 1s in the public interest
and 1s necessary for the continved accommodation and convenience of the
public; THEREFORE,

- IT IS5 ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that the certificace of public convenience Iissued to the appli-
cant on November 10, 1972, as amended, be further =zmended to include the
follpwing rights:

1. To transport, a8s & Class D carrier, household
goods and office furniture in use, between
points in the township of Cowanshannock,
Armstrong County, and frem points in the sazid
township and within an airline distance of
ten (10} statute miles of the limits of the
said rownship, to points in Pennsylvania and
vice versa;

subject to the following conditions:

{a) That no right, power or privilege Is granted
to transport household goods or office
furniture in uvse, to or from the borough of
Indiana-and the township of White, Indizna
County; provided, however, that applicant
may transpert househsold goods and office
furniture in use from points in said borough
of Indiapz and township of Whire to points

-2 -
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in the township of Cowzushannock, Armstrong
County, and vice versz, and to points in-the
borcugh of Rittanning, Armsctrong County, and
within an zirline distance of five (3) starure
miles of the limits of the said berough of
Kittanning and vice versa. : -

(b} That no right, power or privilege is granted
to transport household goods and office
furniture in use from points in the borough
of Ford City, Armstrong County, &nd within
an airline distance of five (5) statute miles
of the limits of the said borough; provided,
however, that the applicant way transport
household goods and office furniture in use
from said borough of Ford City and within an
airline distance of five (5) statute miles of
the 1imits of the said borough to points in
the said township of Cowanshannock and to
points within forey (40) miles of amy point
of origin located in the borough of Kitraamning,
Arsstrong County, or within an airline distance
of five (5) starure miles of the limirs of
the saild borough of Kittaznning.

To transport, as a Clzss B carrier, farm machinery,
horses, cattle, grain and feed, between farms in
the township of Cowanshannock, Armstrong County,
and other points within an airline distance of five
(5) stacute miles of the said township.

To transpert, as a Class C carrier, mine machinery
in use, between points in Cowanshanneck Towmship,
Armstrong County, and from points in said township
te points within an airline distance of twenty-five
(25) startute miles of Nu HMine, Armstrong County.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furniture in use f{rom points In the
borough of Kittanning, Armstrong County, and

within an airline distance of five (5) statute miles
of the limits of the said borough to points within
forty (40) miles of the point of origlin and vice
versa.

"To transport, as a Class D carrier, household gocds,

personal "effects and property used or to be used

in & dwelling, when a part of the equipment or
supplies of such dwelling, in connection with rhe
removal by a householder from one house or dwelling
to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and such
property of stores, offices, museums, Instituticns,



hospitals or other establishmencs, when a part of
the stock, equipment or supplies of ‘such stores,
offices, museums, institutions, hespirals or other
establishments, in connectipn with the removal from
pne locaticn to znother; objects of a2rrs, furniture,
displays, exhibits, musical instruments a2nd eny
articles, in use, tequiring specialized handling
and egquipment usvally employed in moving household
goods in use, between points in the county of
Armstrong 2nd from points in the county of Armstrong
tc cother points in Permnsylvaniz znd vice versa;

with Right No. 5 subject to the following conditions:

{a) That no right, power or privilege is granted
to transport household gords or office
furniture in use, to or from the borough of
Indiana and the towmchip of White, Indiana
County; provided, however, that applicant
may trangport household goods and office
furniture in use from points in sald borough
of Indiana and township of White to points
in the township of Cowanshannock, Armsctrong
County, and vice versa, and to points Iin the
borough of Kittanning, Armstrong County, and
within &n a2irline distance of five (3) statute
miles of the limits of the said borough of
Kittanning, Armstrong Coumnty, and vice varsa.

{b) That 2o tight, power or privilege is granted
to transport household goods and office
furniture in use from points in the borough
of Ferd City, Armstrong County, and within an
airline distance of five (5) statute miles of
the szid borough; provided, however, thar the
applicant may transport household goods and
office furniture in use from said borough of
Ford City and within an airline distance of
five (5) starute miles of the limits of the
said borough to points in the sald towvnship of
Cowanshannock, Armstrong County, and to points
within forty (40) miles of any point of prigin
located in the borough of Kittanning, Armstrong
County, or within an airline distance of five
(5) sratute miles of the limirs of the said
borouvgh of Kitranning, Armstrong County,

To transport,.as a Class D carrier, new furniture
between points in the township of Cowanshannock,
Atmstrong County, and from points in the saig
rownship, and withdin an airline distance of ten

- b -



(10) sctarute miles of the limits of the said
rownship to points Iin Pemmsylwvania, znd vice versa;

with Right Neog 6 subject to the following conditiocns:

{a) That o tight, power or privilege £s granted
to transpoert new furniture to or from the
borough of Indiana and the towmship of White,
Indiana County; provided, howvever, that appli-
cant may transport new furniture from points in
said borough of Indiana and township of Whire
to peints in the towmship of Cowanshanrmock,
Armstrong County, and .vice versa, and to
points in the borough of Kittanning, Armstreong
County, and within an airline distance of five
{5) statute miles of the 1imits of the said
borough, and vice versa.

{b) That =mo right, power or privilege is granted
to transport new furniture from points In the
borough of Ford City, Armstrong County, and
within an airline distance of five (5} sratuce
miles of the limits of the said borough; provided,
however, that the applicant may transport new
furniture from said borough and witchin zan
airline discacce of five (5) stacute miles of
the said bdorough, to points in the township
of Cowanshannock, Armstrong Councy, and to

- points within forty (40) miles of any peint of
origin located in the borough of Kirtanning,
Armpstrong (ounty, or within an zirline distance
of five (5) statute miles of the limits of the
said borough of Kittanning;

with all of the above Rights subject to the following general conditions:

i. Thar the approval hereby given is nor to be
understood as committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before
it for any purpose, to fix a valvatice on the
rights to be acquired by applicant from the
present certificate holder equal to the
consideration to be paid trherefor, or egual
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rares
sufficient to yield a return therson.

2. That applicant shall not récord in irs vrilitcy
accounts any aoount representing the rights
herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.



3, That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Propercy, $3,000, being
the ameunt of the consideration payable by
it for the rights and going concern value
atrriburzble theretp: less amy amount
reccrded under condition 2 sbove.

4, Thet the certificate holder shall mot trenefer, sell
or in any way convev any of its outstanding capital
stock to any ipdividuel, partnership, corporation or
any entity, without the prior filing of a2n spplica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 PA C.S.A. Sectiom 1102(a)(3), .

IT IS FURTEER CRDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the requirements of
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of 2 tariff establishing
just and reasonsble rates.

IT IS5 TURTHER ORDERED: That issuance of the certificate be with=-
held pending receipt of the 1%88 Annual Report of the tramsferor.

IT IS5 FURTBER ORDERED: That in the event gaid applicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complisd with the requirements hersimbefore set forth, the application shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

- IT 15 FURTHER ORDIRZD: That the authority granted herein, to the
extent that it duplicartes authority now held by or subsequently granted to
the carrier, shall not be construed as conferring more than one operating
right.

IT IS5 FURTHEIR CORDERED: That upen compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferor, Sylvia P. Sgro and Angelo H. Sgrc, copartners,
t/d/b/a Sgro Brothers, at A-00097338 be cancelled and the record be marked
clesed.

BYnTHE COMMISSTION,

Sacretafy—:

(SEAL) Caa
ORDIR ADOPTED: April 20, 1385

orpER EnTERED: APR <5 1830



PENNSYLVANIA
PUELIC UTILITY COKMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-326%

Public Meeting hald February 24, 1995

Commisaioners Presgent:

Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Yice~Chairmen
John M. Quain

Liza Crutchfield

John Hanger

Application of Weleski Transfer, Inc., for A=-QD096502
the tranpfer of all of the ocperating rights . 1

of John Paul Burton, Sr., and Am-7F
Eatherine Burton, Copartners, t/d/b/a

Burton HMoving & Storage Co., under  <the
certificate ipsued at A-DDOS5974, pubject
to the same limitaticns 2nd conditions.

Vuono, Lavelle & Gray by William J. Lavelle for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This metter comes before the Coomission on an application f£iled
Public notice of the applicetion was given in the Pennsylvania
1984. Tha unopposed applicaticn is certified to ths

June 17, 1994.
Bulletin of November &5,
Commigeion for ites decision without oral hearing.

Wolewski Transfer, Inc. (transferse, zpplicant or Weleski), sesks

to amand it8 common carrier rights by acquiring the rights involved in this
Applicant and its predeceseors have been continuoualy in

Halaski has held authority from this

ctransfer proceading.
busineess for more than 80 years.
Commission Bince 1971 and throughout its history, has spscialirzed in the
transportation of household goeds and office furnishings. It is also engaged
in the transpeortation of other typss of property pursuant to various grante of
authority. Applicant’'s personnel are famillar with all aspacts of the
household goods moving buainess and are wall gqualified to assume the
cperations of tha transferor which has provided a similer type saervice to the
public in south central Penneylvania., Applicant operates various pisces of
equipment and iB gualified to provide the transportation of housahold goods.
Applicant has a comprehensive safety and maintenance program in effect at this

tima.

The balznce sheet of tha applicant g2 of December 31, 1993 shows

total current agsgets of $1,000,75%.42, total aagets of 53,0432,001.93, total



current ilabilities of 5363,588.85, total lisbilities of 51,522,310.32 and
total capita) of §51,120,491.51. The statemént of income Shows gross revenue
of $6,529,310.53, less cast of operaticne of $3,947,811.31 resulting in a
gross profit of $2,581,359.22 less other expenses of $2,093,058.3%, resulting
in an operating profit before interest and depreciation of $482,340.23, a
profitr before income of $220.8829.17 was realized, A net income of $120,845.17

wea reported.

The total consideraticon for the rights is eeven thouzand {$7,000)

dollars.

A review cf the record before um indicatee that the applicant
pogsesses the regquisite experience, eguipment and financial capacity to .

provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transeferred hes been operzted by the
transferor, therefcre, it is presumsd that thers is a continuing need, which.

msy be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. g re: Bverlvy, 440 Pa. 521
{1947). Since the record

(1970); Hogtetter v. Pa, P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. %4
i@ void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing public ased

gppliea in this transfer proceeding.

DISCUSSION ARD FINDIRGS

Dua to recently enactsed Pederzl legielétion, on January 1, 1985,
the Pennsylwvania Public Utility Commission no longer has jurisdiction owver the
rates, rowtes and service provided by property carriers, except Sor the
transportation provided by household goods movers including coffice squipment
in use. This application was received prior to the law being enacted and
therefore, applicant applied for the traznafer of all rights which includs
proparty along with spacific rights to transport household goods and office
equipment in uase and new pianos. Due to the Federsl lggislation, the Property
rights will not be tranaferred. The only rights to be tranzferred in this

proceeding are those involving office equipment in use and houzehold goods in

UEBS.

Applicant currently opsrates pursuant to emargency temporary
authority approved at Public Heeting of July 21, 1994. As we ars processing
the permanant application, the temporary authority applicat{on mhall bs

dimmissad hermin.



We find:
i. the property authority amendment is dismisced z8 moot.
2. The epplicant is fit, willing end 2ble to provide the

service proposad.

3. Prangfer of the authority, as modified, le in ths publis
interest and ig neceseary for the continued accommodstion and convenience of

the public; THEREFORE,

IT 1S ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved, az modified, and that the certificete igszued on July 15, 1971, =23
pmanded, ba furcher amended to include the follewing rights:

Te traznsport, &8 & Claes P carriar:

l. office equipment in use and new piancs from points in the city of
Johnstown, Cambria County, and within five (5) miles by the
usually travelled highways of the limits of said city to cther

pointe in Pennsylvanlia, and vice versa;

2. household goods in use batween pointa in the county of Cambria and
in other counties within fifteen (15) miles, by the usually
travelled highways of the limits of the city of Johnstown;

-3, household goods in use from points ia the county of Cambria and in
other counties within fifteen (15) miles by the usually travellsd
highwaye of the limits of the city of Johnstown to other pointsg in
Penneylvaenia, and vice varma;

with rights number 1, 2, & 3 immediately above subject to the following
condition:

That no right i3 grented to transport household goods
in use from- the borough of Windbar, Somarsst County.

4. household goeods in uae from points in the borough of Benson,
Scmerset Ccounty, and within fifteen (15) miles by the usually
travelled highways of the limits of gaid borough to other points
in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. ,

subject to the following general conditionsa:

1. That the operating authority granted herein, or now
held, or subsequently granted to ths applicant to the
extant that it is duplicative, shall not be construed
as conferring more than one cperating right.

2. That the approval hereby given is not to be understood
ag compitting the Commigsion, in sany proceaedings that
gay ba brought bafore it feor epy purpoase, to fix a
wvaluation on the property and/or rights to be acquired
by applicent from the present certificate holder egual
to the congideration to be paid thersfor, or sgual to

-3 =



any value that may be placed thereon by &pplicant, or
to approve or prescribe rates sufficient to yield a
recurn thereson.

3. That the applicant record in its Utility Aceount 1221
- Pranchises, the actual cost of such rights recorded
by the criginal holder thereocf.

i. That the applicant charge to Account 1341 - Cther
Intangible Property, any amount of the considerztion
paid for the rights end going concern value
ettributable thereto in excees of the amounts racoerded

under condition 2 above.

5. That the certificzte holder shall not transfer, sell
er in any way convey any of ita outstanding capital
stock to any individual, partnership, corporation or
any other entity, without the prior filing of an
application 2nd approval theresof by the Commigsion
gunder Section 1102(a){3) of Title &6, PA C.S.A.

IT IS PURTHER ORDERED: That the vproperty asuthority smandmesne ig

digmissed as moot.

IT I5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the epplicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted in thie zppligation until the following is submitted to

the Commismion:
1. B tariff estébliahing just and reasonable rates.

IT I5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the temporary suthority applicaticn
filed in this procseding be and is hereby dismissed.

IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant har not, on
or before mixty (&0) days from che date of the service of this order, cemplied
with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall be dismissed

without further proceedings.



IT I5 FURTEER ORDERED: That upon compliznce with this order, the

rights granted the transferor, Jochn Paul Burten, Sr., end Ratherine Burteon,
Copartners, t/d/b/a Burtesp Hoving & Storage Co. 2t A-00095374 be and are hereby

cancelled.
BY THE COMMISSION,
John G. Alford
Secretary

{SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: February 24, 1885

ORDER ENTERED: gAR 3 }995



U.8. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DCES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From: Y_UONO & GRAY, LLC
William“A. Gray, Esquire A

310 Crant Street. Suite 2R %8
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383 | g9
3 Lf

One piece of ;wdinary mail addressed to: o@h\ -
<
Mr., James J. McHNulry S

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commiss
P.0. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

PS Farm 3817, January 2001
PUC Protest/Modern Piano Moving
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